RECEIVED JULY 23, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210437 SUB 08/25/21

ſ																		
Tariff No. <u>10</u>											3	Revi	sed	Page No.		33		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pierce County Refuse																	
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vahiela																		
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)																		
	Rates stated per container, per pickup																	
Service Area: Pierce County																		
	Size or Type of Container																	
Permanent Service	1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard																	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)																		
First Pickup	\$	31.95	(A)	\$		(A)		52.96	(A)	\$	71.90	(A)	\$	90.04	(A)	\$	120.99	(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$		(A)			(A)		34.00	(A)	\$	48.21	(A)	\$	64.78	(A)	\$	89.41	(A)
Special Pickups	\$	63.96	(A)	\$	71.31	(A)	\$	79.73	(A)	\$	92.43	(A)	\$	106.89	(A)	\$	127.31	(A)
Temporary Service			()	•		()	•		()	^		(•)	•		()		10.05	()
Initial Delivery	\$	22.64	(A)			(A)		22.64	(A)	\$	22.64	(A)	\$	22.64	(A)	\$	42.65	(A)
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ \$	23.62 0.48	(A)	Դ Տ	31.55 0.52	(A)	\$ \$	38.50 0.62	(A)	\$ \$	54.10 0.68	(A)	\$ \$	<u>69.73</u> 0.89	(A)	\$ \$	<u>97.07</u> 1.31	(A)
Rent Per Month	φ	0.40		φ	0.52		φ	0.02		φ	0.00		φ	0.09		φ	1.31	
Lost Container**	-																	
	\$	957.12	(A)	\$1	,026.90	(A)	\$ 1	1,096.69	(A)	\$	1,256.21	(A)	\$ 1	,570.27	(A)	\$	1,884.32	(A)
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, weekly pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) **Lost Container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied. Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023. 																		
Issued By: Heather Garland																		
								otember 1, 20	021									
					(Fo	or O	ffici	al Use Or	nly)									
Docket No. TG			Da	ate: _					E	By: _								

RECEIVED JULY 23, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210437 SUB 08/25/21

Tariff No. <u>10</u>				0	Original Page No.	<u>33(A)</u>					
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Pierce County Refuse										
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
Monthly Rent (if applicable)											
First Pickup	\$ 31.83	\$ 43.56	\$ 52.76	\$ 71.63	\$ 89.71	\$ 120.54					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 18.77	\$ 25.73	\$ 33.87	\$ 48.03	\$ 64.54	\$ 89.08					
Special Pickups	\$ 63.72	\$ 71.05	\$ 79.44	\$ 92.09	\$ 106.49	\$ 126.84					
Temporary Service											
Initial Delivery	\$ 22.56	\$ 22.56	\$ 22.56	\$ 22.56	\$ 22.56	\$ 42.49					
Pickup Rate	\$ 23.53	\$ 31.43	\$ 38.36	\$ 53.90	\$ 69.47	\$ 96.73					
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 0.48	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.62	\$ 0.68	\$ 0.89	\$ 1.31					
Rent Per Month											
Lost Container**	\$ 953.58	\$ 1,023.10	\$ 1,092.63	\$ 1,251.56	\$ 1,564.46	\$ 1,877.35					
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, weekly pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) **Lost Container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45 days after charge is applied. 											
Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date: June 8, 2021		/Eor (Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023					
		·	• /	_							
Docket No. TG	C	Date:		Ву:							

RECEIVED JULY 23, 2021 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210437 SUB 08/25/21

Tariff No.	10								2	Povisod	Dogo No	25	
rann no.	10	_							3	- Revised	Page No.	35	
Company Name/F		Harold LeMay E	•	s Inc.	G-98								
Registered Trade	Name(s)	Pierce County F	Refuse										
		Itom 255	Contair	or S	envice F	Nump	ad in Com	nanı	v's Vohiclo				
	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)												
	Rates stated per container, per pickup												
							, 1 - 1						
Service Area: Pie	rce County												
	Size of Time of Container												
	Size or Type of Container rmanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard												
			2 Yard \$105.16	(A)		(A)		(^)		(A)			
Each Scheduled Special Pickups			\$105.16 \$. /	\$147.02 \$	<u> </u>	\$193.03 \$	(A)	\$265.75 \$	(A)			
Temporary Servi			Ψ		Ψ	L	Ψ	I	Ψ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>I</u>	
Pickup Rate	~~		\$		\$		\$		\$				
			+		Ŷ		¥		Ŷ				
Note 2: Accessorial charg	Maximum full we les assessed (lids, Unlocking/Unlatc	-		be 2	,000 poun	ds.							
	Compactor Disco	onnect/Reconnect		e rec	(A) covery of d	eferre	ed COVID-	·19 c	cost and e	xpire on Au	gust 31, 20	23.	
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	June 8, 2021									Effect	ive Date:	September 1, 2021	
				(Fo	or Official L	Jse C	nly)						
							D						
DOCKET NO. IG		Date:					Ву:						